©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 150]

CHENNAI, MONDAY, MARCH 7, 2022 Maasi 23, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part VI—Section 1

Notifications of interest to the General Public issued by Heads of Departments, Etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, EZHILAGAM, CHEPAUK, CHENNAI-600 005.

NOTIFICATION ISSUED BY COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, UNDER THE TAMIL NADU GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ACT, 2017 AND THE TAMIL NADU GOODS AND SERVICES TAX RULES, 2017.

(No. 01/2022-PP2/GST-15/20/2022/Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax, Chennai, Monday, 7th March 2022, Maasi 23, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053.)

No. VI(1)/99(b)/2022.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (3) of section 5 of the TNGST Act, 2017, the Commissioner hereby delegates the powers conferred on him to the officer mentioned in Column (4) of the table appended below, to exercise the powers and perform the functions conferred on them under the provisions of the Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and rules made thereunder as mentioned in Column (2) of the table below:-

Chapter	Section	Subject	Officer
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
XIV - Test purchase	67(12)	Purchase of any goods or services or both to check the issue of tax invoices or bills of supply	Joint Commissioner (Intelligence)

This shall come into force immediately.

K. PHANINDRA REDDY, Additional Chief Secretary/ Commissioner of State Tax.